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PROJECT OVERVIEW
EXIST SPAN TRUSS

# STRUCTURE TRUSS STA LOCATION DETAIL TREATMENT/REASON  TYPE  SPAN

1 9S041I057L096.9 894+00.00 SB I-57, EXIT 96: ~0.4 MILES NORTH OF THE WB I-64 EXIT FULL REPLACEMENT - AGE I-A 88 FT

2 9S041I057L096.6 874+20.00 SB I-57, EXIT 96: JUST NORTH OF THE WB I-64 EXIT FULL REPLACEMENT - AGE II-A 106 FT

3 9S041I057R095.9 840+55.00 NB I-57/WB I-64, EXIT 96:  JUST SOUTH OF THE WB I-64 EXIT FULL REPLACEMENT - AGE II-A 114 FT

4 9S041I057L092.8 677+00.00 SB I-57/EB I-64, EXIT 92:  ~0.9 MILE NORTH OF THE EB I-64 EXIT FULL REPLACEMENT - AGE I-A 88 FT

5 9S044I024L002.3 157+23.00 WB I-24, EXIT 44 A-B: ~1.14 MILE SOUTHEAST OF THE I-57 EXITS FULL REPLACEMENT - AGE I-A 88 FT

TRAFFIC DATA

COUNTY :      041 JEFFERSON/ 044 JOHNSON CITY: RURAL

COUNT YR. 2018 CONST. YR. 2020 K-FACTOR: 0.09

FOR SN 9S041I057L096.9 and SN 9S041I057L096.6 on SB I-57

LEG A:FAI 57 STA 15.30-22.78 

NORTH TRILEVEL TO DIX  AT MP 96.9 & 96.6

2019 2020 2030 2040

1.015 1.178 1.367

P.V.s        15,475    15,705    18,225   21,150 

EX. FAC.:1.50% S.U.s           525       535       620      720 

M.U.s         7,900     8,020     9,305   10,800 

ADT        23,900    24,260    28,150   32,670 

DHV         2,150     2,185     2,535    2,940 

    

FOR SN 9S041I057R095.9 on NB I-57/WB I-64 and SN 9S041I057L092.8 on SB I-57/EB I-64

LEG C:FAI 57 STA 11.14-13.00 

SOUTH TRI-LEVEL TO NORTH TRI-LEVEL AT MP 92.8 & 95.9

2019 2020 2030 2040

1.020 1.243 1.516

P.V.s        31,300    31,925    38,915   47,440 

EX. FAC.:2.00% S.U.s         1,300     1,325     1,615    1,970 

M.U.s        16,100    16,420    20,020   24,400 

ADT        48,700    49,670    60,550   73,810 

DHV         4,385     4,470     5,450    6,645 

  

FOR SN 9S044I024L002.3 on WB I-24

LEG D:FAI 24 STA 0.00-5.63 

WILLIAMSON/ JOHNSON CO LN TO  FAS 927 TUNNEL HILL RD  AT MP 2.3

2019 2020 2030 2040

1.015 1.178 1.367

P.V.s        12,225    12,410    14,400   16,710 

EX. FAC.:1.50% S.U.s           675       685       795      925 

M.U.s         6,500     6,595     7,655    8,885 

ADT        19,400    19,690    22,850   26,520 

DHV         1,745     1,770     2,055    2,385 

  



CODE 

NUMBER 

50200400 

63000001 

63301990 

63302000 

67100100 

70100205 

70100420 

70100430 

70100700 

70200100 

72000300 
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pw: \ \.planroom.dot.1l l 1no1 s.gov:PWIDOT\Do cu 

Default 

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES 
COUNTY: 

ROUTE: 

ITEM DESCRIPTION 

ROCK EXCAVATION FOR STRUCTURES 

STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE A, 6 FOOT POSTS 

REMOVE AND REERECT TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINALS, TYPE 1 

REMOVE AND REERECT TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINALS, TYPE 2 

MOBILIZATION 

TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701401 

TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701411 

TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701446 

TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701406 

NIGHTTIME WORK ZONE LIGHTING 

SIGN PANEL - TYPE 3 

USER NAME = leftw1chdl DESIGNED -
ents\IDOT Off1ces\D1stnct 9\Pr0Jects\s1gn t,ORAWNs\CA□gata\FY20 S1gn Truss Replac 

PLOT SCALE 200.0000 ' / tn. CHECKED -
PLOT DATE = 6/9/2020 DATE -

REVISED -
riRfiVJISR1)a ta"-.CADshee t.s \0945454-She ets.d n 

REVISED -
REVISED -

FUNDING: 

LOCATION: 

UNIT 

CUYD 

FOOT 

EACH 

EACH 

L SUM 

EACH 

EACH 

EACH 

LSUM 

LSUM 

SQFT 

STATE OF ILLINOIS 

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
SCALE, 

COUNTY: 

ROUTE: 

FUNDING: 

LOCATION: 

TOTAL 

QUANTITY 

JEFFERSON CO 

1-57

      100% STATE 

RURAL 

ROADWAY 

0021 

JOHNSON CO 

1-24

      100% STATE 

RURAL 

ROADWAY 

0021 

19.1 15.4 3.7 

375.0 37.5 337.5 

2 0 2 

3 3 0 

1.0 0.8 0.2 

5 4 1 

2 2 0 

1 1 0 

1.0 0.5 0.5 

1.0 0.8 0.2 

1,994 1,653 341 

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES �ff� SECTION I couNTY IJ.ft:l\\l s���r 

•• I . . I VA�• _I _J◄ I _I_ SHEET 1 OF 2 
I CONTRACT NO. ji_� 

I SHEET OF SHEETS! STA. TO STA. I ILLINOIS I FED. AID PROJECT 

.. FA[ 57 & FA[ 2◄ •D-9 OVD SIN STR REPL 18-16 •••JEFFERSON JOHNSON 

sunderlandmj
Specialty Item Symbol

sunderlandmj
Specialty Item Symbol

sunderlandmj
Specialty Item Symbol

sunderlandmj
Specialty Item

sunderlandmj
REV



SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES CONT 
COUNTY: 

ROUTE: 

FUNDING: 

LOCATION: 

CODE 
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT 

NUMBER 

72501000 TERMINAL MARKER - DIRECT APPLIED EACH 

73300100 OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE - SPAN, TYPE I-A (4'-0" X 4'-6") FOOT 

73300200 OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE - SPAN, TYPE II-A (4'-6" X 5'-3") FOOT 

73400200 DRILLED SHAFT CONCRETE FOUNDATIONS CU YD 

73500005 REMOVE OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE - SPAN EACH 

73700300 REMOVE CONCRETE FOUNDATION - OVERHEAD EACH 

78200006 GUARDRAIL REFLECTORS, TYPE B EACH 

80300100 LOCATING UNDERGROUND CABLE FOOT 

X7010216 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL) L SUM 

X8040310 ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT EACH 

20013798 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT L SUM 
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QUANTITY 
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SHEET 1 OF 3

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES - BY STRUCTURE
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SOQ BY STRUCTURE - PAGE 1
SN: 9S041I057L096.9       District: D9       County: Jefferson       Route: SB  I-57       MilePost: 96.9

CODE NUMBE PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT ABBREVIATION QUANTITY

X7010216 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL) LSUM TC-PROT SPL 0.2

Z0013798 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT LSUM CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT 0.2

50200400 ROCK EXCAVATION FOR STRUCTURES CU YD ROCK EXC STRUCT 1.3

63000001 STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE A, 6 FOOT POSTS FOOT SPBGR TY A  6FT POSTS 25

63301990 REMOVE AND REERECT TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINALS, TYPE  1 EACH REM RE-E T B TERM T1

63302000 REMOVE AND REERECT TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINALS, TYPE  2 EACH REM RE-E T B TERM T2 2

67100100 MOBILIZATION LSUM MOBILIZATION 0.2

70100205 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701401 EACH TRAF CONT-PROT 701401 1

70100420 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701411 EACH TRAF CONT-PROT 701411

70100430 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701446 EACH TRAF CONT-PROT 701446

70100700 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701406 LSUM TRAF CONT-PROT 701406

70200100 NIGHTTIME WORK ZONE LIGHTING LSUM NIGHT WORK ZONE LIGHT 0.2

72000300 SIGN PANEL - TYPE 3 SQ FT SIGN PANEL T3 418.8

72501000 TERMINAL MARKER - DIRECT APPLIED EACH TERMINAL MARKER - DA

73300100 OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE - SPAN, TYPE I-A (4'-0" X 4'-6") FOOT OVHD SIN STR-SPAN T1A 88

73400200 DRILLED SHAFT CONCRETE FOUNDATIONS CU YD DRILL SHAFT CONC FDN 20.2

73600100 REMOVE OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE - SPAN EACH REMOV OH SIN STR-SPAN 1

73700300 REMOVE CONCRETE FOUNDATION - OVERHEAD EACH REM CONC FDN-OVHD 2

78200006 GUARDRAIL REFLECTORS, TYPE B EACH GRDRAIL REF TYPE B

SN: 9S041I057L096.6       District: D9       County: Jefferson       Route: SB  I-57       MilePost: 96.6

CODE NUMBE PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT ABBREVIATION QUANTITY

X7010216 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL) LSUM TC-PROT SPL 0.2

X8040310 ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT EACH ELECT SERV DISCONNECT 1

Z0013798 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT LSUM CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT 0.2

50200400 ROCK EXCAVATION FOR STRUCTURES CU YD ROCK EXC STRUCT 14.1

63000001 STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE A, 6 FOOT POSTS FOOT SPBGR TY A  6FT POSTS

63301990 REMOVE AND REERECT TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINALS, TYPE  1 EACH REM RE-E T B TERM T1

63302000 REMOVE AND REERECT TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINALS, TYPE  2 EACH REM RE-E T B TERM T2

67100100 MOBILIZATION LSUM MOBILIZATION 0.2

70100205 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701401 EACH TRAF CONT-PROT 701401 1

70100420 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701411 EACH TRAF CONT-PROT 701411 1

70100430 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701446 EACH TRAF CONT-PROT 701446

70100700 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701406 LSUM TRAF CONT-PROT 701406

70200100 NIGHTTIME WORK ZONE LIGHTING LSUM NIGHT WORK ZONE LIGHT 0.2

72000300 SIGN PANEL - TYPE 3 SQ FT SIGN PANEL T3 386

72501000 TERMINAL MARKER - DIRECT APPLIED EACH TERMINAL MARKER - DA

73300200 OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE - SPAN, TYPE II-A (4'-6" X 5'-3") FOOT OVHD SIN STR-SPAN T2A 106

73400200 DRILLED SHAFT CONCRETE FOUNDATIONS CU YD DRILL SHAFT CONC FDN 24.4

73600100 REMOVE OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE - SPAN EACH REMOV OH SIN STR-SPAN 1

73700300 REMOVE CONCRETE FOUNDATION - OVERHEAD EACH REM CONC FDN-OVHD 2

78200006 GUARDRAIL REFLECTORS, TYPE B EACH GRDRAIL REF TYPE B

80300100 LOCATING UNDERGROUND CABLE FOOT LOCATE UNDERGR CABLE 40
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SOQ BY STRUCTURE - PAGE 3
SN: 9S044I024L002.3       District: D9       County: Johnson       Route: WB  I-24       MilePost: 02.3

CODE NUMBE PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT ABBREVIATION QUANTITY

X7010216 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL) LSUM TC-PROT SPL 0.2

Z0013798 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT LSUM CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT 0.2

50200400 ROCK EXCAVATION FOR STRUCTURES CU YD ROCK EXC STRUCT 3.7

63000001 STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE A, 6 FOOT POSTS FOOT SPBGR TY A  6FT POSTS 337.5

63301990 REMOVE AND REERECT TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINALS, TYPE  1 EACH REM RE-E T B TERM T1 2

63302000 REMOVE AND REERECT TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINALS, TYPE  2 EACH REM RE-E T B TERM T2

67100100 MOBILIZATION LSUM MOBILIZATION 0.2

70100205 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701401 EACH TRAF CONT-PROT 701401 1

70100420 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701411 EACH TRAF CONT-PROT 701411

70100430 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701446 EACH TRAF CONT-PROT 701446

70100700 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701406 LSUM TRAF CONT-PROT 701406 0.5

70200100 NIGHTTIME WORK ZONE LIGHTING LSUM NIGHT WORK ZONE LIGHT 0.2

72000300 SIGN PANEL - TYPE 3 SQ FT SIGN PANEL T3 341

72501000 TERMINAL MARKER - DIRECT APPLIED EACH TERMINAL MARKER - DA 2

73300100 OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE - SPAN, TYPE I-A (4'-0" X 4'-6") FOOT OVHD SIN STR-SPAN T1A 88

73400200 DRILLED SHAFT CONCRETE FOUNDATIONS CU YD DRILL SHAFT CONC FDN 20.2

73600100 REMOVE OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE - SPAN EACH REMOV OH SIN STR-SPAN 1

73700300 REMOVE CONCRETE FOUNDATION - OVERHEAD EACH REM CONC FDN-OVHD 4

78200006 GUARDRAIL REFLECTORS, TYPE B EACH GRDRAIL REF TYPE B 5
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GUARDRAIL SCHEDULE

I-57 & I-24 SPBGR REM RE-E REM RE-E

TYPE B

GR REFL
TERMINAL

JEFFERSON & WILLIAMSON TYPE A TR B TERM TR B TERM MARKER REMARKS

COUNTIES 6' POST TYPE 1 TYPE 2 DA

F00T EACH EACH EACH EACH

EXISTING GUARDRAIL LOCATIONS

SB I-57 SN9S041I057L096.9 N TRI-LEVEL

LOCATION EX 894+00.00 PROP 893+75.00 AH SHIFT GR WITH STRUCTURE

SB I-57 RT 893+75.00 TO 894+12.50 12.5 1 LEAVE APPROACH AS IS, EXTEND DEPARTURE 25 FT

SB I-57 LT 893+75.00 TO 894+12.50 12.5 1 LEAVE APPROACH AS IS, EXTEND DEPARTURE 25 FT

NB I-57 LT TO LEAVE AS IS

SB I-57 SN9S041I057L096.6 N TRI-LEVEL

LOCATION EX 874+20.00 PROP 874+45.00 BK NO WORK REQUIRED

SB I-57 RT TO LEAVE APPROACH AS IS, LEAVE DEPARTURE AS IS

SB I-57 LT TO LEAVE APPROACH AS IS, LEAVE DEPARTURE AS IS

NB I-57 LT NA NO GR

NB I-57, WB I-64 SN9S041I057R095.9 N TRI-LEVEL

LOCATION EX 840+54.00 PROP 840+29.00 BK NO WORK REQUIRED

NB I-57 RT TO LEAVE APPROACH AS IS, LEAVE DEPARTURE AS IS

NB I-57 LT TO LEAVE APPROACH AS IS, LEAVE DEPARTURE AS IS

SB I-57 LT NA NO GR

SB I-57, EB 1-64 SN9S041I057L092.8 S TRI-LEVEL

LOCATION EX 677+00.00 PROP 676+75.00 AH SHIFT GR WITH STRUCTURE

SB I-57 RT 676+75.00 TO 677+00.00 12.5 1 LEAVE APPROACH AS IS, EXTEND DEPARTURE 25 FT

SB I-57 LT TO LEAVE APPROACH AS IS, LEAVE DEPARTURE AS IS

NB I-57 LT NA NO GR

WB I-24 SN9S044I024L002.3

LOCATION EX 157+25.00 PROP 157+50.00 AH EXTEND THE APPROACH ENDS OF THE GUARDRAIL

WB I-24 RT 157+85.00 TO 159+72.50 137.5 1 2 1 EXTEND APPROACH, LEAVE DEPARTURE AS IS

WB I-24 LT 157+70.00 TO 160+20.00 200.0 1 3 1 EXTEND APPROACH, LEAVE DEPARTURE AS IS

EB I-24 LT NA NO GR

TOTALS 375.0 2 3 5 2

NOTES: LT & RT ARE GIVEN IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL;  STATIONING GIVEN IS THE APPROXIMATE LACATION OF THE EXISTING STRUCTURES AND GUARDRAIL
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REMOVE CONCRETE FOUNDATION - OVERHEAD

SCHEDULE

SHEET    OF    SHEETS STA.          TO STA.           

-

-

-

-
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-

-Default

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

SCHEDULE

REMOVE CONCRETE FOUNDATION - OVERHEAD 

I-57 & I-24 REMOVE CONCRETE FOUNDATION - OVERHEAD

JEFFERSON & WILLIAMSON
SPREAD FOOTING DRILLED SHAFT

COUNTIES

EACH EACH

EXISTING GUARDRAIL LOCATIONS

SB I-57 SN 9S041I057L096.9 N TRI-LEVEL

LOCATION EXIS 984+00.00 PROP 983+75.00 25 AH 2

SB I-57 SN 9S041I057L096.6 N TRI-LEVEL

LOCATION EXIS 874+20.00 PROP 874+45.00 25 BK 2

NB I-57 & WB I-64 SN 9S041I057R095.9 N TRI-LEVEL

LOCATION EXIS 840+54.00 PROP 840+29.00 25 BK 2

SB I-57 & EB I-64 SN 9S041I057L092.8 S TRI-LEVEL

LOCATION EXIS 677+00.00 PROP 676+75.00 25 AH 2

WB I-24 SN 9S044I024L002.3

LOCATION EXIS 157+25.00 PROP 157+50.00 25 BK 4

TOTALS 8 4

12

NOTES: BK & AH ARE GIVEN IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL;  STATIONING GIVEN IS APPROXIMATE
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ROCK EXCAVATION FOR STRUCTURES

SCHEDULE
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SCHEDULE

ROCK EXCAVATION FOR STRUCTURES

I-57 & I-24 
LEFT / MEDIAN FOUNDATION RIGHT / OUTSIDE FOUNDATION

STR TOTALS

JEFFERSON & WILLIAMSON

STRUCTURES

ROCK EX FOR
COUNTIES GRADE BOTTOM SHAFT BORE AVE ROCK ROCK ROCK EX GRADE BOTTOM SHAFT BORE AVE ROCK ROCK ROCK EX

ELEV ELEV B SITE Qu * ELEV COLUMN per SHAFT ELEV ELEV B SITE Qu * ELEV COLUMN per SHAFT

FT FT FT # FT FT CU YD FT FT FT # FT FT CU YD CU YD

EXISTING GUARDRAIL LOCATIONS

SB I-57 SN 9S041I057L096.9 N TRI-LEVEL

LOCATION EXIS 984+00.00 PROP 983+75.00 25 AH 541.92 525.42 16.5 6-ST 2.6 523.80 -1.6 541.54 525.04 16.5 1-ST 3.0 527.50 2.5 0.64 1.3

SB I-57 SN 9S041I057L096 N TRI-LEVEL

LOCATION EXIS 874+20.00 PROP 874+45.00 25 BK 515.10 494.60 20.5 7-ST 3.4 504.60 10.0 2.62 513.32 492.82 20.5 2-ST 3.5 509.80 17.0 4.45 14.1

NB I-57 & WB I-64 SN 9S041I057R095.9 N TRI-LEVEL

LOCATION EXIS 840+54.00 PROP 840+29.00 25 BK 486.23 465.73 23.0 5-ST 2.1 485.45 464.95 20.5 3-ST 1.4

SB I-57 & EB I-64 SN 9S041I057L092.8 S TRI-LEVEL

LOCATION EXIS 677+00.00 PROP 676+75.00 25 AH 495.48 478.98 16.5 8-ST 2.2 494.34 477.84 16.5 4-ST 2.7

WB I-24 SN 9S044I024L002.3

LOCATION EXIS 157+25.00 PROP 157+50.00 25 BK 593.95 577.45 16.5 10-ST 3.3 579.60 2.1 0.56 594.09 577.59 16.5 9-ST 2.4 582.40 4.8 1.26 3.7

TOTALS 19.1

NOTES: BK & AH, LT & RT ARE GIVEN IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL;  STATIONING GIVEN IS APPROXIMATE

ALL DIMENTIONS AND QUANTITIES ARE ESTIMATES ONLY

* Ave Qu is based on strata shown in the boring logs where a Qu value is provided.
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 SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

                       

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

                      

CONTRACT NO.      

SCALE:          

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS

FILE NAME

pw:\\planroom.dot.illinois.gov:PWIDOT\Documents\IDOT Offices\District 9\Projects\sign structures\CADData\FY20 Sign Truss Replacement\CADData\CADsheets\D946454-Sheets.dgn

fowleraUSER NAME =

PLOT SCALE = 200.0000 ' / in.

PLOT DATE = 5/18/2020

=

DATE

DESIGNED

CHECKED

DRAWN

REVISED

REVISED

REVISED

REVISED

F.A.  

PLAN SHEET - SHEET 1 0F 5

SN: 9S041I057L096.9 

SHEET    OF    SHEETS STA.          TO STA.           

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-Default

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

SB FAI 57

MP 96.9

SSN 9S041I057L096.9

SOIL BORING #TYPICAL

SPBGR TY A 6FT POSTS - 12.5 FT

REM AND RE-E T B TERM T2

SPBGR TY A 6FT POSTS - 12.5 FT

REM AND RE-E T B TERM T2

DRILLED SHAFT CONCRETE FOUNDATIONS

TYPE I-A (4'-0" X 4'-6") - 88 FT

OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE - SPAN, 

REM CONC FDN - OVHD

REM OH SIN STR SPAN

1
-
S

T
6
-
S

T

HMA

HMA

HMA

HMA

HMA

HMA

SIGN

OVERHEAD

 FAI 57

FAI 57

 895+00

P
C
 

S
t
a
 
8
9
7

+
8
8
.3

0
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SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

                       

TOTAL
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SHEET

NO.RTE.
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PLOT SCALE = 200.0000 ' / in.

PLOT DATE = 5/18/2020

=

DATE

DESIGNED
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DRAWN

REVISED
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REVISED
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PLAN SHEET - SHEET 2 0F 5

SN: 9S041I057L096.6 

SHEET    OF    SHEETS STA.          TO STA.           

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-Default

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

(UNDERGROUND CABLE IN THE AREA)

EXIST HIGHWAY LIGHTING

SB FAI 57
TO WB FAI 64

POWER LINES

EXIST OVERHEAD

WARNING

MP 96.6

SSN 9S041I057L096.6

POWER LINES

EXIST OVERHEAD

WARNING

REM CONC FDN - OVHD

REM OH SIN STR SPAN

SOIL BORING #TYPICAL

DRILLED SHAFT CONCRETE FOUNDATIONS

TYPE II-A (4'-6" X 5'-3") - 106 FT

OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE - SPAN, 

2
-
S

T
7
-
S

T

FAI 57

FAI 57

 874  875+00  876  877

P
O

T
 

S
t
a
 
8
7
7

+
2
3
.3

1

 87
4

 87
5+0

0

 876

 877

 878P
I
 

S
t
a
 
8
7
4
+
9
9
.5

4

E
X
I
S

T
. 

C
U

R
V

E
 
I
5
7
6
4

B
_
7

P
I
 
S

T
A
. 

=
 
8
7
4
+
9
9
.5

4

R
 
=
 
3
,9

3
8
.5

1
'

 87
3

 87
4

 875
+00

 876

 877

P
C

C
 

S
t
a
 
8
7
7

+
6
5
.2

0

P
I
 

S
t
a
 
8
7
3
+
4
5
.6

8

 878

E
X
I
S

T
. 

C
U

R
V

E
 

T
A
P

E
R

E
2
_
1

P
I
 
S

T
A
. 

=
 
8
7
3
+
4
5
.6

8

R
 
=
 
4
,1

1
6
.1

1
'

e
 
=
 
_
_
_
_
_
 

T
.R
. 

=
 
_
_
_
_
_
 

S
.E
. 

R
U

N
 
=
 
_
_
_
_
_
 

P
.C
. 

S
T

A
. 

=
 
8
7
7
+
6
5
.2

0

P
.T
. 

S
T

A
. 

=
 
8
8
1
+
0
5
.0

0
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SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

                       

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

                      

CONTRACT NO.      

SCALE:          

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS

FILE NAME

pw:\\planroom.dot.illinois.gov:PWIDOT\Documents\IDOT Offices\District 9\Projects\sign structures\CADData\FY20 Sign Truss Replacement\CADData\CADsheets\D946454-Sheets.dgn

fowleraUSER NAME =

PLOT SCALE = 200.0000 ' / in.

PLOT DATE = 5/18/2020

=

DATE

DESIGNED

CHECKED

DRAWN

REVISED

REVISED

REVISED

REVISED

F.A.  

PLAN SHEET - SHEET 3 0F 5

SN: 9S041I057R095.9 

SHEET    OF    SHEETS STA.          TO STA.           

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-Default

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

(UNDERGROUND CABLE IN THE AREA)
EXIST HIGHWAY LIGHTING

NB FAI 57    WB FAI 64
NB FAI 57

MP 95.9

SSN 9S041I057R095.9

TO WB FAI 64

REM CONC FDN - OVHD

REM OH SIN STR SPAN

SOIL BORING #TYPICAL

DRILLED SHAFT CONCRETE FOUNDATIONS

TYPE II-A (4'-6" X 5'-3") - 114 FT

OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE - SPAN, 

5
-
S

T

3
-
S

T

 835+00  836  837  838  839  840+00  841

 835+00  836  837  838  839  840+00  841
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SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

                       

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

                      

CONTRACT NO.      
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DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS
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DATE
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REVISED

REVISED

REVISED

REVISED

F.A.  

PLAN SHEET - SHEET 4 0F 5

SN: 9S041I057L092.8 

SHEET    OF    SHEETS STA.          TO STA.           

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-Default

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

SB FAI 57   EB FAI 64

MP 92.8

SSN 9S041I057L092.8 

SPBGR TY A 6FT POSTS - 12.5 FT

REM AND RE-E T B TERM T2

REM CONC FDN - OVHD

REM OH SIN STR SPAN

SOIL BORING #TYPICAL

DRILLED SHAFT CONCRETE FOUNDATIONS

TYPE I-A (4'-0" X 4'-6") - 88 FT

OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE - SPAN, 

4
-
S

T

8
-
S

T

FAI 57 & 64

FAI 57 & 64

 680+00
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SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

                       

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

                      

CONTRACT NO.      

SCALE:          

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS

FILE NAME

pw:\\planroom.dot.illinois.gov:PWIDOT\Documents\IDOT Offices\District 9\Projects\sign structures\CADData\FY20 Sign Truss Replacement\CADData\CADsheets\D946454-Sheets.dgn

fowleraUSER NAME =

PLOT SCALE = 200.0000 ' / in.

PLOT DATE = 5/18/2020

=

DATE

DESIGNED

CHECKED

DRAWN

REVISED

REVISED

REVISED

REVISED

F.A.  

PLAN SHEET - SHEET 5 0F 5

SN: 9S044I024L002.3

SHEET    OF    SHEETS STA.          TO STA.           

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-Default

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

WB FAI 24

MP 2.3

SSN 9S044I024L002.3

SPBGR TY A 6FT POSTS - 200 FT

REM AND RE-E T B TERM T1

SPBGR TY A 6FT POSTS - 137.5 FT

REM AND RE-E T B TERM T1

160+00

155+00

REM CONC FDN - OVHD

REM OH SIN STR SPAN

SOIL BORING #TYPICAL

DRILLED SHAFT CONCRETE FOUNDATIONS

TYPE I-A (4'-0" X 4'-6") - 88 FT

OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE - SPAN, 

9
-S

T

10
-S

T

FAI 24

FAI 24
SIGN

OVERHEAD

P
C
 

S
t
a
 
1
5
2

+
9
1
.5

7

P
C
 

S
t
a
 
1
5
2

+
9
1
.5

7





DETAILS FOR TRUSS TYPES I-A, II-A AND III-A

OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURES - ALUMINUM TRUSS

SHEETS FOR THIS JOB ARE MARKED WITH "USE"
SIGN TRUSS PLAN SHEETS WITH MODIFIED TABLES
BOTTOM ROW

SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

                       

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

                      

CONTRACT NO.      

SCALE:          

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS

FILE NAME
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fowleraUSER NAME =

PLOT SCALE = 100.0000 ' / in.

PLOT DATE = 5/18/2020

=

DATE

DESIGNED

CHECKED

DRAWN

REVISED

REVISED

REVISED

REVISED

F.A.  

                              

                              

SHEET    OF    SHEETS STA.          TO STA.           

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-Default
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L

L

i

e

See Note 5

Horizontal Diagonal

all panel points)

(One shown - Typ.

Interior Diagonal

units only)

(Each end of

Vertical

Diagonal

Vertical

See Note 5

Horizontal Diagonal

(One shown - Typ. all panel points)

Interior Diagonal

units only)

(Each end of

Vertical

End Detail

See Support

Horizontal Tubes

~ Vertical and

See Note 2

5•'' |1''

 See Note 6

 1•'', max.

 ƒ'' 

6061-T6

B-221,

2

O
.D
. 

+
 
3

F
r
a

m
e
 

D
e
ta
il

S
e
e
 
S
u
p
p
o
r
t

Diagonal

Horizontal

Diagonal

Horizontal

  diagonals at alternate panels.

Reverse direction of interior

sheet for details.

Sign Panel - See sign panel

provide clearance for U-bolt connections of signs or walkway brackets.

clearance between any diagonal and any horizontal or vertical member, and to

the following:  Offset shall be such as to provide a ƒ'' minimum to 1•'' maximum

All diagonals shall be detailed for minimum offset from the panel point based on

bottom chords.

Hidden lines show wind bracing alternates direction between planes of top and

Vertical Diagonals in front and back face shall alternate.

5'-0'' for Type I-A or 4'-0'' and 5'-6'' for Types II-A and III-A.

Panel spacing (P) shall be uniform for entire truss and between 4'-0'' and

5•'' end dimension may vary by |1'' to provide uniform panel spacing (P).

•'' } drain hole in end plate/drive-fit cap.  (Typ. at ends of all chords)

Contractor may alternatively use standard aluminum drive-fit cap to close end.1

2

3

4

5

6

~ Lower Chord

typ.

typ.

~ Truss & ~ Sign

Interior Diagonal

Interior Diagonal

Chord

Vert.

Chord

Horiz.

Interior Diagonal

~ Support Frame

Horizontal

Interior Diagonal

Interior Diagonal

PLAN

PLAN

SUPPORT END DETAIL FOR EXTERIOR UNIT TYPICAL JOINT DETAILS

DETAIL A

SECTION A-A

TYPICAL INTERIOR UNIT

ELEVATION

TYPICAL EXTERIOR UNIT

ELEVATION

A

A

A

A

OS-A-2

7•''

Chord

Chord

See Note 4 7•'' 

Even number of panels/interior unit required.

|9•"

15''

„'' end plate

O.D. + 3'' 

O
.D
.

•'' 

1•'' 

Detail A

Vertical Diagonal

See Note 1

Chord

7•'' 

Even or odd number of panels/exterior units allowed.

Chord

Upper Back Chord

T
y
p
e
 
I
I
I
-

A
 
7
'-

0
''

T
y
p
e
 
I
I
-

A
 
5
'-

3
''
 

T
y
p
e
 
I
-

A
 
4
'-

6
''
 

Upper Front Chord

Lower Back Chord
Type I-A 4'-0'' 

Type II-A 4'-6'' 

Type III-A 5'-0'' Lower Front Chord

"T" on Support Frame Details

unit only)

(Upper Chord- each end of each

(Lower Chord-all panel points)

Horizontal

unit only)

(Upper Chord- each end of each

(Lower Chord-all panel points)

Horizontal

typical

P See Note 3

typical

P See Note 3

See Note 6

9'', max.

See Note  6

1•'', max.

ƒ'', min.

Support

~ End

See Note 4

Vertical Diagonal

Frame Details

"R" on Support

D1.1, Fig 3.2

thickness per AWS

to facilitate throat 

shall be cut back

diagonal member

Toe edge of

Š

Š

„

‰
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DAMPING DEVICE

OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE

SHEETS FOR THIS JOB ARE MARKED WITH "USE"
SIGN TRUSS PLAN SHEETS WITH MODIFIED TABLES
BOTTOM ROW

SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

                       

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

                      

CONTRACT NO.      
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DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
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FILE NAME
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PLOT SCALE = 100.0000 ' / in.

PLOT DATE = 5/18/2020

=

DATE

DESIGNED

CHECKED

DRAWN

REVISED

REVISED

REVISED

REVISED

F.A.  

                              

                              

SHEET    OF    SHEETS STA.          TO STA.           

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-Default
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T

T
 
/
 
2

T
 
/
 
2

T
 
/
 
2

T
 
/
 
2

T

T
 
/
 
2

T
 
/
 
2

4
''

D 2
 
+
 
3
‚
''

1'
'

R =   +‚''

~ Top Chord 

~ Span 

-
 
+
 
2
ƒ
''

d 2

Horizontals

T
y
p
e
 
I
-

A
 
4
'-

0
''
 
*

T
y
p
e
 
I
I
-

A
 
4
'-

6
''
 
*

T
y
p
e
 
I
I
I
-

A
 
5
'-

0
''
 
*

~ Top Chord 

T

1'
'

typ. …''} holes in 2•'' } tube

locknuts and stainless steel washers,

U- bolt with hot dip galvanized

Š'' } stainless steel

typ.

2''

Device

~ Damping

~ Span between Panel Points

D
, 
ty

p
.

Device

~ Damping

Aluminum Tube

2'' } OD x ‚'' Wall 

Aluminum Tube

2•'' } OD x ‚'' Wall 

Aluminum Tube

2'' } OD x ‚'' Wall 

Device

~ Damping

~ Span at Panel Point
~ Span at ~ Chord Splice

*

2'', typ.

~…'' } hole

''
C
''

P
la

n
 

D
e
ta
il

''
A
''
 
a
n
d
 
''

B
''

P
la

n
 

D
e
ta
il Š'' } stainless steel U-bolt

NOTES

* *

OS-A-D

A A

B B
C C

~ Span

7•'' 7•''

~ Span

12'' 12''

~ Span & Splice

7•'' 7•''

d d 

~ Span

~ Span

~ Top Chord

~ Span

~ Top Chord

~ Span and Splice

D

2

(Typical - Detail ''A'' and ''B'')(Typical)

Mounting Tube

d

2

Damping Device

(Typical)

typ. …''} holes in mounting tube

locknuts and stainless steel washers,

U- bolt with hot dip galvanized

Š'' } stainless steel

PLAN DETAIL "A"
PLAN DETAIL "B"

SECTION A-A SECTION B-B

PLAN DETAIL "C"

SECTION C-C

ELEVATION

hole

~…''

Tube

Aluminum 

x ‚'' Wall

2•''} OD

Tube

Cross 

Aluminum Tube

2'' } OD x ‚'' Wall

Tube

Cross 

before drilling holes in mounting tube.

splice dimension may vary. Verify

Center of horizontal to center of

for truss damping device

See Plan Detail A, B, C,

   Sign Truss

Aluminum Overhead

Horizontal (Detail ''C'')

~ cross tubes (Detail ''A'' and ''B'') or

(Plan Detail ''C'')

R =  + ‚''
(Plan Detail ''A'' and ''B'')

R = 1•''

DEVICE CONNECTION DETAIL

TRUSS DAMPING

TUBE U-BOLT DETAIL

DAMPING DEVICE MOUNTING

U-BOLT DETAIL

TOP CHORD TO CROSS TUBE

Materials:

Damper:

temper T6.  Cost included in Overhead Sign Structure...

Materials:  Aluminum tubes shall be ASTM B221 alloy 6061

included in Overhead Sign Structure...

Aluminum - 29'' minimum between ends of weights)  Cost

One damper per truss.  (31 lbs. minimum Stockbridge-Type

6-1-12



SUPPORT FRAME FOR ALUMINUM TRUSS

OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURES

SHEETS FOR THIS JOB ARE MARKED WITH "USE"
SIGN TRUSS PLAN SHEETS WITH MODIFIED TABLES
BOTTOM ROW
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DESIGNED
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DRAWN

REVISED

REVISED
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SHEET    OF    SHEETS STA.          TO STA.           
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-

-

-

-

-

-

-Default

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

22

(4 slots required per pipe)

Ž'' x 2'' slots on ~ 10'' } pipe.

hexagon locknuts.  4

Provide two washers and two

ƒ'' } stainless steel U-bolt.

ty
p
.

1•
''

(A
p
p
r
o
x
.)

„
''
 
g
a
p

galvanizing frame.

Install after

at 90° intervals.

with 4-†'' } holes

‚'' galv. cap plate

galvanizing frame.

Chase threads after

welded to pipe.

at 90° intervals

4-•'' hex nuts

drive-fit caps installed after galvanizing frame.

  As an alternate to bolts, may use galvanized

(ASTM A307)

Galv. Bolts

4-•'' }

Ž'' } holes

cover plate with two

bent stainless steel

3'' wide - 10 Ga.

Chord Diameter

''D'' = Outside

(See Detail D)

~ Upper Handhole

typ.

3'' } pipe 3

Sheet OS-A-6A.)

Detail B  (See Base

(See Detail D)

~ Lower Handhole

with handhole

Conduit @ leg

galvanized after fabrication.

‰'' carbon steel.  Hot dip

dip galvanized carbon steel.

10 Ga. stainless steel or hot

for geometry

See Detail D

LOWERUPPER

SIDE ELEVATION END ELEVATION

(See cover details)

stainless steel machine screws.  

‚''-20 round head hot dip galvanized or 

Provide 4-Š'' } holes in cover for

Provide 6•'' x 4•'' cover.

bar frame 1

ƒ'' x 2'' flat

support frame

prior to erection of

Backfill shall be placed

b) 60% wind normal to sign, 30% parallel to sign

a) 100% wind normal to sign, 20% parallel to sign

  Load combinations checked include deadload plus:

and loading criteria.

  Support Design Loads:  See Base Sheet OS-A-1 for design

m

1

2

3

4

5

have dimensions verified or amended as appropriate.

Sign Structures Manual.  Nonstandard applications must

Dimensions shown are based on selection criteria in the

See General Notes for fasteners.

Painting is not permitted.  See Base Sheet OS-A-1.

sections shall be hot dip galvanized after fabrication.

Steel pipe, plate, carbon steel handhole covers and rolled

holes shall be drilled and de-burred, typ.

holes may be provided in wall of pipe column.  All vent

on underside at each end of bracing pipes.  Alternately,

Galvanizing vent holes of adequate size shall be provided

to be ground to ANSI Roughness of 500  in or less.

from 2'' plate (rolling direction vertical).  All cut faces

In lieu of fabricated handhole frame as shown, may cut

Type

Truss

A

B
A

B

OS-A-6

HANDHOLE COVERS

DETAIL A

SECTION A-A

SECTION B-B

DETAIL D

10'' } PIPE TRUSS SUPPORT FRAME

‚'' cap plate

D
 
+
 
1'
'

~
 
s
lo
ts

10ƒ''

5…''

At ~ pipe

7
•
''

Detail A

R

S

7
•
''

V

U

T

5…''

X

12
''

A A
/
3

H

A
/
3

W

W8x28 3

‚
typ.

2
''
 
|
‚
''

1•
''

1'
-
0
''

1'
-
1•
''

A
/
3

Y

2

typ.
t-„

‚

1

…''

4•''

3ƒ''

3''

t

…
''

…''

1'
-
3
''

1'' R

3
•
''

5
''

6
•
''

I-A 

II-A 5 5'-3''

4'-6''

R

5'-5•''

6'-3‚''

S T U

5'-6''

6'-1''

4'-0''

4'-6''

Dimensions

V

6'-4ƒ''

6'-11ƒ'' 4ƒ''

4''

W X

9''

9•'' 8'-3''

8'-3''

Y

(Spread Footing) or OS4-F3 (Drilled Shaft).

  For Foundation Details, see base sheet OS-F3

min.

„''

6  "H" based on 15'-0'' or actual sign height, whichever is greater.

see table.)

(For wall thickness

10'' } pipe 3

„

‰

in cover

and 1•'' } hole

coupling and plug,

1•'' } pipe

OS-A-6A.)

Base Sheet

Detail C  (See

after galvanizing.

Chase thread

‚'' - 20 screws.

Drill & tap for

**

o
th

e
r
 

w
e
ld
s
, 
ty

p
.

6
''
 

m
in
. 
f
r
o

m

m
in
.

9
'-

0
'' within 1'' of plumb

~ of frame

Continuous backing ring

‚'' x 1•'', min.

m
**

G

RT or UT (tension criteria) at Contractor's expense.

approved by Engineer and joint shall receive 100%

support frame.  If used, weld procedure must be pre-

One butt welded joint is allowed only on one post per**

6-1-12

and cap both ends.

Conduit.  Thread

3'' Galvanized Steel

o

STRUCTURE NUMBER STATION Support
Type

Truss

Thickness

Pipe Wall
H A

LT RT IN FT-IN FT-IN

9S041I057L096.9 893+75.00 X I-A 0.279 30' - 4ƈ" 23' - 9ƈ"

9S041I057L096.9 893+75.00 X I-A 0.279 30' - 4ƈ" 23' - 9ƈ"

9S041I057L096.6 874+45.00 X II-A 0.365 29' - 0Ƅ" 21' - 7ƅ"

9S041I057L096.6 874+45.00 X II-A 0.365 30' - 0Ƅ" 22' - 7ƅ"

9S041I057R095.9 840+54.00 X II-A 0.500 30' - 10Ɗ" 23' - 5ƌ"

9S041I057R095.9 840+54.00 X II-A 0.500 30' - 10Ɗ" 23' - 5ƌ"

9S041I057L092.8 677+00.00 X I-A 0.365 30' - 10ƈ" 24' - 3ƈ"

9S041I057L092.8 677+00.00 X I-A 0.365 31' - 10ƈ" 25' - 3ƈ"

9S044I024L002.3 157+50.00 X I-A 0.279 30' - 1Ɗ" 23' - 6Ɗ"

9S044I024L002.3 157+50.00 X I-A 0.279 30' - 1Ɗ" 23' - 6Ɗ"



SUPPORT FRAME DETAILS - ALUMINUM TRUSS

OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURES
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23

8
''

200 lb.-ft. minimum torque.

against base plate with

shall each be tightened

per AASHTO M232.  Nuts

washer (bottom).  Galvanize

(top), leveling nut and

Hexagon locknut and washer

stainless steel banding.

after erection with ƒ''

2'' lap.  Secure to base plate

AWG. No. 16 with a minimum

minimum wire diameter of

‚'' maximum opening with a

Grade Wire Cloth, 3'' wide,

Stainless Steel Standard

B
a
s
e
 ̀

1•
''

typ.

2•''

~ of truss

Parallel to

ty
p
.

2
•
''

f
o
r
 
1‚
''
 
r
o
d
s

~
 
1•
''
 
}
 
h
o
le
s

30° 30°

At base

4''

typ.

•''

Plate, typ.

†'' Rib

and Rib-Base

Typ. Col-Base,

per code)

weld size

welding (Adj.

before fillet

„'', max. gap

plate welding.**

before col. to base

inside corner if placed

No snip req'd. at rib

on rib ‚'' from snip.

of ribs.  Terminate weld

then snip inside corner

col. to base plate first,

Alternate detail if welding**

typ.

1‚''

For W, see Base Sheet OS-A-6.

D = Outside Diameter of Chord.

for U-bolts

~ 1'' } holes

(4 required per sign truss)

ASTM  B209    Alloy 6061-T651

or

ASTM  B26     Alloy 356-F

Nominal Dia.

Truss Chord

attachment (plug for shipping)

1•'' } pipe coupling for conduit

locknuts.  (2 required)

washers and hexagon

ƒ'' } U-bolts.  Provide

galvanizing paint.

Touch up holes with

•'' } holes 

Field drill

Base Sheet OS-A-2.)

Drain hole  (See

neoprene pad.

„'' fabric or

typ.

1•''

ty
p
.

1•
''

anchor plate.

Nuts shall be "snug tight" against

Provide 2 uncoated nuts per rod.

(National Coarse)

All Thread = NCm
in
.

•
''

T
h
r
e
a
d
e
d

6
''
 
(M
in
.)

T
h
r
e
a
d
e
d

4
''

typ.

4''

maintain perpendicularity.

separate bars.  Weld to

Optionally may use four (4)

ty
p
.

1•
''

position during concrete placement.

with leveling nuts to maintain anchor bolts

plate(s) and six (6) additional nuts to be used

At each location, provide ‚'' thick positioning

Concrete Foundations.

property.  Cost included in Drilled Shaft

‚'' plate and extra nuts become Contractor's

T
h
r
e
a
d
e
d

6
''
 
(M
in
.)

T
h
r
e
a
d
e
d

4
''

(National Coarse)

All Thread = NC

D

2

B B

OS-A-6A

D

D

C C

DETAIL B

SECTION B-B

SECTION D-D

SADDLE SHIM DETAIL

SECTION C-C

DETAIL C

POSITIONING PLATE(S)

ANCHOR ROD DETAIL

10'' } PIPE SUPPORT FRAME DETAILS

ANCHOR ROD DETAIL

1'
-
6
''

1'
-
3
''

~
 
1…
''
 
}
 
h
o
le
s 1'-6''

7•'' 7•''

ty
p
.

4
''

Rib-Col.

1'' x 1''

‚

1'
'

2
''
 
|
‚
''

6
''

Ribs shall be cut to fit slope of pipe.

1'-8''

7•'' 7•''

1'
-
8
''

1'
-
3
''

†
''

Base ` 1•'' x 1'-8'' x 1'-8''

3
•
''

W8x28

(Handhole cover not shown)

6''

3•''

*R=   + • at 90°

W
-
„
''

D + 1''

D + 3•''

~ Bottom Chord

Saddle shim

W8x28

8'' } hole

7•'' 7•''

1'-6''

Anchor Plate

~ 1…'' } holes

a
*R

W

12
''

‚
typ.

5''

5•''

6''

6•''

7''

a

ƒ''

Ž''

‡''

•''

1''

1'
-
3
''

1'
-
6
''

3
'-

0
''

2
'-
 
2
''

~ 1‚'' } rods

Anchor plate

Spread Footing Foundation

~ 1‚'' } rod

2
'-

8
''

3
'-

6
''

Drilled Shaft Foundation

each base plate

6''} hole in

typ.

1•''

Š

‰

lock to secure.

or use chemical thread

per rod.  Deform thread

Provide 1 nut

on rods.

AASHTO M232.  No welding shall be permitted

Grade 105.  Galvanize upper 12'' minimum per

  Anchor rods shall conform to ASTM F1554

6-1-12



DRILLED SHAFT DETAILS
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see Support Frame Detail Sheet.

  For anchor rod size and placement,

and cable connection location.

filed to bright metal at clamp

Anchor rod shall be ground or*

top and bottom

3 hoops minimum

Shaft Concrete Foundations.

shall be included in Drilled

conduit, caps and clamps

9'-0''.  Cost of rod, cable,

ground rod driven into ground

ƒ'' } x 10'-0'' copper weld

for grounding*

Approved clamps

ty
p
.

6
''

(|
3
''
)

9
''

wire or cable

#6 copper

(Top)

Elevation

and cap both ends.

Conduit.  Thread

3'' } Galvanized Steel

(Bottom)

Elevation

4

4

4

BAR LIST - EACH FOUNDATION

A A

OS4-F3

SIDE ELEVATION

PLAN

END VIEW

SECTION A-A

TYPE I-A or II-A TRUSS

DETAILS FOR 10'' } SUPPORT FRAME

Bar Number Size Length Shape

v (E) 24 #9 F less 5''

3'' cl.

#9 v (E)

#4 bar spiral (E)

3'-0'' }

A

3'-0'' }

2
''
 
c
l.

8'-3'' ~ to ~

#
4
 
b
a
r
 
s
p
ir
a
l 
(E
) 

a
t 

6
''
 
p
it
c
h

12-#9 v (E) bars

A
B

F

6''

3
''
 
c
l.

3'-0'' }

7•''

3
'-

0
''

1'
-
3
''

11'-3''

7•''

7•''

7•''

8'-3''

3'-0'' }

1'-6''

7•''

7•''

7•''

7•''

#4 bar spiral (E) - see Side Elevation

m
in
.

12
''

3
'-

6
''
, 

m
a
x
.

2
'-

0
''
, 

m
in
.

in Drilled Shaft Concrete Foundation.

concrete surfaces above the lowest elevation 6'' below finished ground line.  Cost included 

  A normal surface finish followed by a Concrete Sealer application will be required on

of support column.

  Backfill shall be placed per Article 502 of Standard Specification and prior to erection 

  Concrete shall be placed monolithically, without construction joints.

without the Engineer's written permission.  

  Permanent metal forms or other shielding may not be left in place below that elevation

  No sonotubes or decomposable forms shall be used below the lower conduit entrance.

prepared and submitted to the District Bureau of Operations for future reference.

"B" or "F" are revised by more than 12'' by the Contractor, ''as-built'' plans shall be 

the Engineer to determine if the foundation dimensions need to be modified.  If dimensions 

  If the conditions encountered are different than those indicated, the Contractor shall notify 

result of site specific designs.

the boring data will be included in the plans and the foundation dimensions shown will be the  

determined by previous soil investigations at the jobsite.  When other conditions are indicated, 

with an average Unconfined Compressive Strength (Qu) of at least 1.25 tsf, which must be 

  The foundation dimensions shown are based on the presence of mostly cohesive soils 

NOTES:  

8-21-13

Left Foundation Right Foundation

Concrete

Class SI

STRUCTURE NUMBER STATION
Top

Elevation

Bottom

Elevation
A B F

Top

Elevation

Bottom

Elevation
A B F

FT FT FT FT FT FT FT FT FT FT Cu Yds

9S041I057L096.9 893+75.00 544.50 525.42 2.58 16.50 19.08 544.50 525.04 2.96 16.50 19.46 20.2

9S041I057L096.6 874+45.00 517.50 494.60 2.40 20.50 22.90 516.50 492.82 3.18 20.50 23.68 24.4

9S041I057R095.9 840+54.00 488.70 463.23 2.47 23.00 25.47 488.70 464.95 3.25 20.50 23.75 25.8

9S041I057L092.8 677+00.00 498.00 478.98 2.52 16.50 19.02 497.00 477.84 2.66 16.50 19.16 20.0

9S044I024L002.3 157+50.00 596.80 577.45 2.85 16.50 19.35 596.80 577.59 2.71 16.50 19.21 20.2
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